Proved plus probable reserves mmboe 1,022 848 20

2C contingent resources mmboe 1,800 1,589 13

RESERVES AND 2C CONTINGENT RESOURCES BY PRODUCT (SANTOS SHARE AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2018)

Santos share

Sales gas
PJ

Crude oil
mmbbl

Condensate
mmbbl

LPG
000 tonnes

Total
mmboe

Proved reserves 3,123 23 23 562 586

Proved plus probable reserves 5,408 45 39 1,259 1,022

2C contingent resources 9,055 116 116 2,281 1,800

KEY METRICS

Annual proved reserves replacement ratio 298%

Annual proved plus probable reserves replacement ratio 395%

Two-year proved plus probable reserves replacement ratio 213%

Organic annual proved plus probable reserves replacement ratio 69%

Organic two-year proved plus probable reserves replacement ratio 66%

Developed proved plus probable reserves as a proportion of total reserves 57%

Reserves life1 14 years

1 2P reserves life as at 31 December 2018 using proforma 2018 Santos and Quadrant Energy production of 75 mmboe.

Santos Annual Report 2018 / 13

PROVED RESERVES

Santos share as at 31 December 2018

Asset
Sales gas

PJ
Crude oil

mmbbl
Condensate

mmbbl
LPG

000 tonnes

All products
mmboe

Developed Undeveloped Total

Cooper Basin 287 8 4 523 47 18 65

Queensland and NSW1 799 - - - 103 34 137

PNG 832 0 9 - 98 53 152

Northern Australia 28 - 1 39 6 - 6

Western Australia 1,177 15 9 - 154 72 226

Total 1P 3,123 23 23 562 408 178 586

Percentage of total proved reserves that are unconventional 24%

1 Queensland proved sales gas reserves include 642 PJ GLNG and 157 PJ other Santos non-operated Eastern Queensland assets.

Proved reserves reconciliation

Product Unit 2017 Production

Revisions
and

extensions

Net
acquisitions

and
divestments 2018

Sales gas PJ 2,491 (284) 201 714 3,123

Crude oil mmbbl 18 (6) 9 1 23

Condensate mmbbl 20 (3) 1 5 23

LPG 000 tonnes 577 (146) 131 - 562

Total 1P mmboe 470 (59) 46 129 586

14 / Santos Annual Report 2018

Reserves Statement
for the year ended 31 December 2018

PROVED PLUS PROBABLE RESERVES

Santos share as at 31 December 2018

Asset
Sales gas

PJ
Crude oil

mmbbl
Condensate

mmbbl
LPG

000 tonnes

All products
mmboe

Developed Undeveloped Total

Cooper Basin 601 18 9 1,186 98 41 139

Queensland and NSW1 1,906 - - - 103 225 328

PNG 1,176 0 14 - 141 75 215

Northern Australia 41 - 1 73 9 - 9

Western Australia 1,685 27 15 - 235 95 331

Total 2P 5,408 45 39 1,259 586 436 1,022

Percentage of total proved plus probable reserves that are unconventional 32%

1 Queensland proved plus probable sales gas reserves include 1,463 PJ GLNG and 443 PJ other Santos non-operated Eastern Queensland assets.

Proved plus probable reserves reconciliation

Product Unit 2017 Production

Revisions
and

extensions

Net
acquisitions

and
divestments 2018

Sales gas PJ 4,496 (284) 162 1,034 5,408

Crude oil mmbbl 33 (6) 11 6 45

Condensate mmbbl 33 (3) 1 9 39

LPG 000 tonnes 1,302 (146) 103 - 1,259

Total 2P mmboe 848 (59) 41 192 1,022

2C CONTINGENT RESOURCES

Santos share as at 31 December 2018

Asset
Sales gas

PJ
Crude oil

mmbbl
Condensate

mmbbl
LPG

000 tonnes
All products

mmboe

Cooper Basin 1,355 29 19 2,281 299

Queensland and NSW 2,572 0 0 - 442

PNG 419 - 3 - 75

Northern Australia 2,934 - 41 - 543

Western Australia 1,775 87 53 - 442

Total 2C 9,055 116 116 2,281 1,800

2C Contingent resources reconciliation

Product 2017 Production

Revisions
and

extensions1 Discoveries

Net
acquisitions

and
divestments 2018

Total 2C (mmboe) 1,589 - (141) 59 294 1,800

1 Includes 31 mmboe of 2C contingent resources commercialised to 2P reserves in 2018.